94026318

STATE OF INDIANA)

COUNTY OF LAKE)

FILED

APR 7 1994

DANIEL E. TRAVES, being first duly sworn, upon his oath states:

- 1. He is the son of Charles Robert Traves and Betty M. Traves, A/K/A Betty Meyer Traves A/K/A Betty Traves.
- 2. Charles Robert Traves died intestate a resident of the City of Crown Point, Lake County, Indiana, on May 14, 1982. A certified copy of his death certificate is attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.
- 3. Affiant's father and mother listed above were married on November 19, 1955, and lived together continuously as husband and wife until his death on May 14, 1982.
- A. During their lifetime and during their marriage, Charles
 Robert Traves and Betty M. Traves A/K/A Betty Meyer Traves A/K/A
 Betty Traves, acquired title to certain parcels of real estate
 as tenants by the entireties. A list of these parcels is attached
 hereto and made a part hereof by reference. (All parcels on said
 list except Parcel 3 were held by them as tenants by the entireties.)
 When Charles Robert Traves died on May 14, 1982, Betty M. Traves
 became the sole owner of said Parcels. She died on March 12, 1994,
 a resident of Lake County, Indiana, and her last will and testament
 was admitted to probate in Estate NO. 45C01-9403-EU-087 in the Lake
 Circuit Court, Crown Point, Indiana. A copy of her death certificate
 is attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.
- 5. There was no federal estate tax nor Indiana Inheritance
 Tax due or payable in connection with the demise of Charles Robert
 Traves.
 - 6. Upon the death of Betty M. Traves, title to Parcel 3 on

420-A

c:

the attached Exhibit consisting of 25 acres in Center Township,

Lake County, Indiana, went to her surviving joint tenant, her

son, this affiant Daniel E. Traves, by operation of law. Charles
Robert Traves never held any interest in this 25 acre parcel.

7. Further affiant sayeth not. He makes this affidavit for the purpose of clearing title to said real estate, with reference to his deceased father.

Daniel & Charles

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 7th day of April, 1994.

the Lake County Re

JAMES R. BIELEFELD, NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

4-15-95

Resident: Lake County, Indiana



This instrument prepared by:

James R. Bielefeld, Attorney at Law P.O. Box 717 - 100 S. Main St. Crown Point, IN 46307

TYPE OR PRINT INDIANA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH PLAINLY WITH State Local No. 765-82 MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH UNFADING INK No. THIS IS A DECEASED-MANE PERMANENT 5/14/82 Charles Robert Traves . Male PERMARE NY RECORD COUNTY OF DEATH EOM . White Below for State Office Use SEE HANDBOOK CITY TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH IF HOSP OR INST MALES PICE Merrillville , Broadway Methodist Hospital 7d Inpatient
WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S
ARMED FORCES? STATE OF BURTH THE AUSA DECEASED Penn. " Betty Meyer SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER Electrician HC-1-304-22-7875 ... Construction USUAL RESIDENCE WHERE DECEASED he propert Crown Point LIVER IF DEATH ocuraket is OCCUPAND IN MESIDENCE BEFORE IS RESIDENCE ON A FARM? Yes VES NO 🗷 IS DECHASED OF SPANISH DESCENT? IF YES SPECIFY MEXICAN, CUBAN PUERTO RICAN, ETC. Charels E. Traves Hazel Ross 321 .S. East St. Crown Point, IN 46307 Betty Traves B', RIAL CREMATION REMOVAL OTHER represen LOCATION Maplewood Cemetery ... Crown Point. IN DATE RECEIVED BY LOCAL HEALTH OFFICER CAUSE Yes SBH 06-003 State Form 35430 **REV 10/77**

مرودي.						
ATTENTION ES: Sit we need to p s voluntary and the	TATE: Disclosure of the ursue our responsibilities nere will be no penalty for	INDIANA :	STATE DEP	ARTMENT O	F HEALTH	
ocal No. 🧭	617-94			E OF DEATH	State No.	
		RIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL P	'ER IC 16-1-19-3			
TYPE/PRINT IN	BETTY M.	TRAVES Se AGE—Lesi Bringer			ale 11:59P.	30 CATE OF CEATH (name for 11) March 12, 1994
PERMANENT BLACK INK	317-20-8843	(Years) 67	SD UNDER I YEAR Manine Caye	Hours Minutes M	larch 12, 1927	
	A US VETERAN?	US ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL I INN		OTHER Nursing Home C	
ECEDENT	96 FACRITY NAME (# nor instruction give street and number) 321 South East Street			Crow	WN ORLOCATION OF DEATH OPPOINT	M COUNTY OF DEATH Lake
	Widowed	II SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife give meden name) TOTE	- ₁	Registered	Nurse	a kind of Business/MoustRY General Nursing
	Indiana	Lake	Crown E	oint		East Street
	130 ZIP CODE 131 INSIDE CIT ID No 0	WHAT COUNTR		OF MISPANIC ORIGIN? Yes (If yes specify Cuben Micen etc)	(Specify) Elen	17 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify any highest grade combined) nentary/Secondary (0.12) College (1-4 or \$ +)
ARENTS	IS FATHERS NAME (First Andrie	Last	Docu		White ERS NAME (First Addis Asiden Surner	3
	GEORGE W. MEYER 206 INFORMANTS NAME (1, pp. / Print) 206 MARLING ADDRESS (Street and Number or Aural Route Number City or Town State Zip Code) 206 Relationship					
FORMANT	Daniel E. Tra		776 E	. South Stre	et, Crown Point,	
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION **COMMENT Comments on Donation Disposition Disposit	Remove from State 1e	La other place)	E OF DISPOSITION (Name of March 16, 19 rood Memorial	94er!	OCATION—Cay or fown Sizes
SPOSITION			225 EMBALMER 104237	S LICENSE NO	Cemetery Crown Point, Indiana 23 WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? No. 1000	
	246 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DI		24b	LICENSE NUMBER (of Licensee) 009893		NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME NERAL SERVICE #83001261 Dr., Crown Point, IN 4630
	arrest, shock of	see injuries or complications that or heart failure. List only one cause				Approximate Interval Between Onset and Deeth
AUSE OF EATH	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Finel disease or condition resulting in death)		IOR AS A CONSEQUENCE		scleines	fre 1211 2 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
	Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate cause stating the underlying cause lest	G .	OR AS A CONSEQUEN		//_	
	PART II Other significant conditions				TUM? PERFORMED? (Yes or no)	28b WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no)
	(Check anty ane)	EALTH OFFICER On the basis of	of examination and/or inves	stigation in my opinion death o	and place and due to the cause(s) as state coursed at the time date and place and di	ue to the cause(s) as stated
ATIFIER					at the time date and place and due to the 29c MEDICAL LICENSE NO	29d DATE SIGNED (Month Day, Year)
	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PER Ernest C. Mi	rson who completed caus	• -	•	le, Indiana 464	10
ALTH FICER	31 HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATUL	- A-7	1 11.11	iene MD		71 UUN 15, 1994
	33 MANNER OF DEATH	34e DATE OF INJL (Month Day Y		F 34É INJURY AT WO (Yes or no)	RK? 34d DESCRIBE HOW INJ	URY OCCURRED
	Accident Suicide Could not be Determined	34n PLACE OF INJ	JURY—At home farm stre (pecify)	et factory office	34F LOCATION (Street and Number or	Rural Route Number City or Town State)
	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD	(Month Day Year) 34h MOT	TOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT	Yes or no) If yes specify (driver passenger pedestrian etc	420-B

PARCEL 1:

The South 36 feet of the East 1/2 of Lot 43 and the North 30 feet of the East 1/2 of Lot 44 in the Town, now City of Crown Point, as per plat thereof, recorded in Deed Record "B" page 121 and in Plat Book 1, page 46, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

KEY NO.: 9-19-7, Tax Unit No. 23.

KEY NO.: 3-200-39; Tax Unit No. 2

STREET ADDRESS: 321 S. East St., Crown Point, IN 46307

PARCEL 2:

Lot 9 in Pratt and Ruschli's Subdivision to Crown Point, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 1 page 8 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana; except therefrom all that part of said Lot lying Northerly of the Centerline of the Peter Horst Ditch as established on December 7, 1889.

KEY NO.: 9-45-16; Tax Unit No. 23

STREET ADDRESS: WEST SIDE OF RUSCHLI STREET EXTENDED, NORTH OF GOLDSBOROUGH ST, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307.

the Lake County Recorder!

PARCEL 3: (JOINTLY OWNED REAL ESTATE, FOR REFERENCE.) (NOT PART OF DEED) A tract of land being twenty-five (25) acres off of the North side of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 13, Township 34 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd P.M., in Lake County, KEY NO.: 7-32-8; Tax Unit No. 3 Street Address: PROPERTY FRONTS ON BURR ST. AT ITS INTERSECTION WITH 117th Avenue, (Southeast quadrant), Center Township, Lake County, Indiana, and is vacant land without assigned address. Approximately: 11731 Burr Street, Crown Point, IN 46307. N.B. This parcel 3 was owned by decedent and her son DANIEL EDWARD TRAVES as joint tenants WROS and went to him automatically at her death by operation of law: is not being deeded to him) Lot \$47 of an unrecorded plat of Shady Shore Addition to Shelby, (N.B. Indiana, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the N.E. corner of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 33, Township 32 North, Range 8 West of the 2nd P.M., Lake County, Indiana, and running thence South 1190 feet, thence West 362.95 feet, thence South 28 degrees 02 minutes East 112 feet, thence South 60 degrees 38 minutes West 190.20 feet, thence North 41 degrees 27 minutes West 96.70 feet, thence South 63 degrees 08 minutes West 115.90 feet, thence North 74 degrees 50 minutes West 254 feet, thence South 22 degrees 54 minutes West 272.50 feet, thence North 82 degrees Ol minutes West 400 feet (this point being the beginning of this description), thence South 07 degrees 59 minutes West 78 feet to the Northerly bank of Shady Shore Channel, thence Westerly along said bank 50 feet, thence North 07 degrees 59 minutes East 73 feet, thence South 82 degrees 01 minutes East 50 feet to the place of beginning, the Northerly 15 feet being reserved for road purposes.

STREET ADDRESS: 1113 Appr. Westwood Dr., Shelby, IN 46377

PARCEL 5:

Lot #80 of an unrecorded plat of Shady Shore Addition to Shelby, Indiana, more particularly described as follows: Commincing at the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter of Section 33, Township 32 North, Range 8 West of the 2nd PM, and running thence South 1190 feet, thence West 362.95 feet, thence South 28 degrees 02 minutes East 112 feet, thence South 60 degrees 38 minutes West thence North 41 degrees 27 minutes West 96.70 feet, 190.20 feet, thence South 63 degrees 08 minutes West 115.90 feet, thence North 74 degrees 50 minutes West 254 feet, thence South 22 degrees 54 minutes West 272.50 feet, thence North 82 degrees 01 minutes West 450 feet (this point being the beginning of this description), thence South 07 degrees 59 minutes West a distance of 73 feet, to the Northerly bank of Shady Shore Channel, thence Westerly along said bank 50 feet, thence North 07 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds East a distance of 93.20 feet, thence South 72 degrees 53 minutes 30 seconds East a distance of 50 feet to the place of beginning, the Northerly 15 feet being reserved for road purposes.

KEY NO. 3-200-35; Tax Unit No. 2
ADDRESS: 1113 Appr. Westwood Drive, Shelby, IN 46377

the Lake County Recorder!

